

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>BA1 No.131 of 2026 Wajid Vs. State of Uttarakhand <u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.,</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Mr. Shashi Kant Shandilya, learned counsel for the Applicant. 2. Mr. Chittrarth Kandpal, learned Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand. 3. Mr. Siddhartha Bankoti, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Priyanshu Gairola, learned counsel for complainant. 5. Learned State counsel, as a last opportunity, seeks one week's time to file counter affidavit. 6. Time is granted. 7. List on 23.03.2026. 8. It is made clear that on the last date fixed, the matter shall be heard with or without counter affidavit. <p style="text-align: right;">(Ashish Naithani, J.) 10.03.2026</p> <p>Arti</p>

--	--	--	--